TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
First Financial Bank, National			
Association, successor in interest to			National Banking
the Federal Deposit Insurance		112/30/2010 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES
Company, as receiver for Irwin			ASSOCIATION. UNITED STATES
Union Bank, F.S.B.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Western Emulsions, Inc.	
Street Address:	900 East Broadway Boulevard	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85711	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2456325	PASS
Registration Number:	2329740	PASS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)739-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-739-3000

Email: jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com Correspondent Name: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058438-08-0165
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans

REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0558 900181252

Signature:	/jennifer c. evans/
Date:	01/13/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademarks Release and Reassignment#page1.tif source=Trademarks Release and Reassignment#page2.tif source=Trademarks Release and Reassignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0559

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Memorandum of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Agreement, dated as June 30, 2008 (the "Agreement"), executed by Western Emulsions, Inc., an Arizona corporation (the "Pledgor") in favor of Irwin Union Bank, F.S.B. (the "Bank"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 28, 2008, at Reel 003823, Frame 0915 pursuant to which the Pledgor assigned and granted to Bank a security interest in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and trademark applications, including those trademarks and trademark applications specifically listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Bank wishes to release, retransfer and reassign to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby releases, retransfers and reassigns to Pledgor, without representation or warranty, all of Bank's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Blank] [Signature page to follow.]

BN 7838728v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0560

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Bank has executed this Release and Reassignment of Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications as of this 30th day of December, 2010.

> FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, successor in interest to the Federal Deposit Insurance Company, as receiver for Irwin Union Bank, F.S.B.

Title: First Vice President

REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0561

Exhibit A

Trademarks

Pledgor	Mark	Status	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
Western Emulsions, Inc.		Registered	75796758	2456325	May 29, 2001
Western Emulsions, Inc.	PASS	Registered	75713289	2329740	March 14, 2000

Exhibit A

BN 7838728v1

RECORDED: 01/13/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004452 FRAME: 0562